[bookmark: _GoBack]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 336

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MARCH 2020   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 07)
Ms S Gwarube (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) number of (i) serviceable and (ii) fully equipped ambulances are being used in each (aa) district municipality and (bb) local municipality in the public health sector in Mpumalanga and (b) area in square kilometres does each ambulance service?
NW490E 
REPLY:

The following table reflects the details in this regard

	(a)	(i) serviceable ambulances
	(a)	(ii) fully equipped ambulances 
(aa) in each district municipality
	(a)  (ii) (bb) in each local municipality in the public health sector in the Province
	(b)	Area in square kilometres each ambulance services

	134
	EHLANZENI =48
	Mbombela = 20
	Ambulances are not restricted to a service Area

	
	
	Nkomazi = 13
	

	
	
	Thaba Chweu = 8
	

	
	
	Bushbuckridge = 7
	

	
	NKANGALA = 40
	Emalahleni = 10
	

	
	
	Steve Tshwete = 8
	

	
	
	Emakhazeni = 6
	

	
	
	Thembisile Hani = 4
	

	
	
	Dr JS Moroka = 8
	

	
	
	Victor Khanye = 4 
	

	
	GERT SIBANDE = 46
	Mkhondo = 3
	

	
	
	Albert Luthuli = 7
	

	
	
	Msukaligwa = 5
	

	
	
	Govan Mbeki = 12
	

	
	
	Pixley Ka Seme = 7
	

	
	
	Albert Luthuli = 4
	

	
	
	Lekwa = 4
	

	
	
	Dipaleseng = 4
	




END.
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